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COMMONWEAILTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to MILTON DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

PR “““LEGAL:EHF:"X‘«\,\

To operate MILTON DEVELOPMENTAT SERVICES® = .

NAME OF FACILITY OR AGENCY

Located at_58 WALNUT STREET, P.Q. BOX 416, MILTON, PA 17847

ACOMPLETE ADDRESSOFFACILITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF SATELLTE SITE

(MAXINUM CAPACITY)

Resfrictions:

This certificate is granted in accor ‘ ) fic:Weélfa | | ndedzandRegulations

and shall remain in effect from _March 28, : - o ntit:March 28,

unless sooner reveked for non—compliance'\nﬁth\ af:)

No: 213730

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

APR ¢ 6 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Sandra L. Tristan, Director
Milton Developmental Services, Inc.
Milton Developmental Services

58 Walnut Street, P.O. Box 416
Milton, Pennsylvania 17847

Dear Ms. Tristan:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
January 28, 2011 of the above personal care home, the viclations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified,

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

N —

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REP ORT .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MILTON DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTCN, PA.

17847

213730

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/28/2011

REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
GERALD DUMAS, MERTANN O'MALLEY

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

Lottt 17, C2Sherrromi)  Aitors

SIGﬁA@Pmﬁ ENTIT DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
H
P : — * | CORRECTION -
Z 2 3220 TP Ol 3ty
y/ / M ;
. PLAN OF CORRECTION _
DATE (inclnde a step-by-step pian to ¢orrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation. | coMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY ' does not recur) VERIFIED BY

17

Resident records
shall be confidential,
and, exceptin
emergencies, may
nct be accessible to
anyone other than
the resident, the
resident's
designated person if
any, staff persons
for the purpose of
providing services to
the resident, agents
of the Depariment
and the long-term
care ombudsman
without the wriften
conserit of the
resident, an
individual holding
the resident’s power
of attorney feor heatth
care or health care
proxy or a resident's

On 1/27/2011 at approximately 10:30 a.m. the
storage closet accessible to residents in the
basement was unlocked and contained multiple
discharged residents’ records.

Outside the medication closet, there was posted a
resident transportation schedule and notations of

interventicns dealing with problematic behaviar of
named residents.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSCNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page20f 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
MILTON DEVELCPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON, PA 17847 213730

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/28/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
GERALD DUMAS, MERIANN OMALLEY

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multipls

representatives produce the plan)

S?GNA T GAL ENJETY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
: CORRECTION
- __té‘fﬂn—-—-.—«—: 5 923’ // \\K‘ W iy 3 '2_, l{
. D ALtne_ ‘ _1444{/5/ -~/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
- DATE {(Include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
S5 Pz.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY - does not recur) VERIFIED BY
designated person,
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VICLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

. Page3 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILTON DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON, PA 17847 - 213730

INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the mspecnon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

01/28/2011

GERALD DUMAS, MERTANN OMALLEY

PRONTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGN]NG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only anless multiple .
representahves produce the plan} .

éIGNAT C}F'iEGAL E DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: ég : CORRECTION
v, L ik M@Mﬂ__ﬁ__“ 528477
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
18 The home's "Ceriificate of Boiler ar Pressure .
| Vessle Operation” certificate expired 01/05/11. See all 55344‘ chedf
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with applicable %rm% L dgd
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 4 of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MILTCN DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON, PA

17847

213730

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (lnchude all dates of thé inspection)

01/28/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
GERALD DUMAS, MERIANN OMALLEY

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTETY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECIION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

/ P et |

TGNA OF_,E'EGAL TITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' 3 CORRECTION
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rd
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 L VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
82h In the food storage room, fire extinguishers, '
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_ VICLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page50f 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MILTON DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON, PA

17847

213730

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/2842011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
GERALD DUMAS, MERJANN OMALLEY

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN CF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mulfiple
representatives produce the plan)

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE {DATE
2 CORRECTION
TP %:// ' '
(gt & b S-2%l
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) - VERIFIED BY
85¢ The 2nd floor balcony contained an uncoverad

Trash outside the
home shall be kept
in covered
receptacles that
prevent the
penetration of

insects and rodents.

garbage can. The garbage can was full of refuse.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

. VIOLATION REPCRT

Page 6 0f 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

MILTON DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON,PA 17847 213730
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/28/2011 GERALD DUMAS, MERIANN OMALLEY

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only umless mutkiiple ‘
| representatives produce the plan) '

SIGNATT I.JE(GAL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' o CORRECTION :
"""" S-A3-y )
L ten it UK Ll 5-2417
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE (i;xciude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION . VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIEG BY - does not recur) VERIFIED BY
87 The emergency exit on the ground floor alley area : . .
The home's rooms, from the 2nd floor did not have a light. ' 3’;’73*// A/'ééf) /ﬁ ’}77&" "“(3 A’g‘s

hallways, interior
stairs, cutside steps,
outside doorways,
porches, ramps,
evacuaiion routes,
outside walkways
and fire ascapes
shall be lighted and
marked t¢ ensure
that residents,
including those with
vision impairments,
can safely move
through the home
and safely evacuate.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chdpter 2600 Page 7of12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME .| CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILTCN DEVELCPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON, PA 17847 213736
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) : REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/28/2011

GERALD DUMAS, MERTANN O'MALLEY
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

A

{SIGNA IRFF LEGAL _ ’ DATE . REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
3 3./ CORRECTION
% r S/ -
7 i tpi O U Al e 2 3242 /f
7 :
PLAN OF CORRECTION
_ DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE vielation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ’ VERIFIED BY does not recur} “VERIFIED BY
95 In the bedroom of resident # 1, a two plug oof,
Eurni d hardwired electrical outlet was overloaded with a ﬂ 77 g/g iClary LAAS C’/@Z//{f&/
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and free of hazards strip with 'an additional & additional devices o . rs
© | plugged into it. —éf"'rf ;,.F 4 offﬁ./acza/ JECLHS .
There was a missing drawer frent on resident # 7V [ %/S e s B 2 %‘
2's dresser. =R 3w
: : PRs Sinee decs il M=
. . <&
B
éﬁéj%)éo/ 47 ﬁ%)é&,[. ﬂ%xg;;
f&. Aeards sond/ Sis =l 229
‘E’/%znq;éa/ﬁﬂ/r{fﬁé/&/ / B “éf.:—:%
=3 =
f/o ) a/éﬁ'/c’_e_g g% =
aﬁ%dcfr’c f =
/4 /0\5011:— Ol i e

v Dicsser prs been roplaced

T,
. BRY i M&;"‘j‘f ;,;f %_WM

oA 4% Dufﬁ'«zsf 7




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Ccde Chapter 2600

VICLATION REPORT

Page §of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
MILTON DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON, P

17847

213730

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

01/28/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
GERALD DUMAS, MERIANN O'MALLEY

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only umless multiple

oS

SIGNAT OFLEGAL BNTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPRO\LAL OF PLAN OF DATE
‘, 292 CORRECTION d/
75“ bt U pltpe e 324~/
rd
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-biy-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | CoMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ' VERIFIED BY does not recur) ' VERIFIED BY
96a The first aid kit stored in the home's vehicle and .
The home shall have | 1Sed to transport residents contained the /4 ﬁU%&%"/ \W‘/’e‘f ‘
a first aid kit that foliowing exgired ftems: oy e 6&,,.0/{C{ A /%673/3
g:ygf:bfe"gmgss PDA Sting Relief expired 07/2007 aﬂﬁvﬂ B OAeck st 28 o7/ 2ed|
) . Y Nacmycin Antibiotic Cintment expired 5/2009 . ) ‘ .
Eggzzgt;‘ Zizzsewe | Dynarex expired 3/2008 %?5 List /ﬂ,;z& e
pade. hormometer, | BUrn Aid Bum Gel expired 9/2010 i, FELIEE o Ao Inatocls_ 2 20
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scissors, breathing e O/Cd)éé:{ P M(7/
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coverings and A?/P//(dl é/‘.f_ s FEMS
tweezers. . 5 e A oa” .
B-24~1/ AL, Fela, Cotdl o P Mo . Corilly & FHrig a5,
e fotme s Jrdbicil CoonclenileT s, X2
@”;;: ,;f@,,‘,dm ’% ﬁéﬁ?/ﬁmf ‘;"f
7 7 m
Gacld F2 Tl T AT
SZe M/WX{:‘% Ll Ay [l
7/ d’u 4 _75 : %—-&fi—
Joisdies AR e TG gt
S A LTS el F-2nl -s
SHe A1 L 5F s Ao SRS v lofecd ﬂM&’Q“f/SyLAﬂ?R

(g




VIOLATION REPCRT
_ PERSCNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 9 of 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MILTON DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON, PA

17847

213730

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Includes all dates of the inspection)

01/28/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
GERALD DUMAS, MERIANN OMALLEY

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatlves produce the plan)

LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ 5;3 py CORRECTION
LTT e -
TS iine Yfiloe 3247,
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inctude z step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
J{(EGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 : : VERIFIED BY does rot recur) VERIFIED BY
100b On 1/27/2011 et approximately 11:00 am., a layer of '
The home shall ice was found at the emergency exit from the 2nd A??L %é{‘é- dﬂﬁe% d’l[ cd‘(d‘z;
ensure that ice, fioor g 2 /,;, e \é’lffm-"»of
snow and hae
¢bstructions are [u;// ﬂfjé"(/( 55”9’47/2’-‘({’ S
removed from Pl
outside walkways, Y/ s thl S vre p ‘
ramps, steps, ._,"‘,1’-2‘//’7’ l"

recreational areas
and exterior fire
escapes.
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 10 07 12

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MILTON DEVELCPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON, PA

17847

213730

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/28/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
GERALD DUMAS, MERIANN OMALLEY

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) :

LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
’ CORRECTION
2034 ‘ / |
' PStiimi €Ul g 3241
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include z stop-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY
103 in the food storage closet across fram the exit .
':ooi shall be stored | 9907 there was a cracker box that was undated, 7 té ’Qﬂ </ “‘%ﬁ:‘
in closed or sealad opened and not sealed. 3, ?—// See g ,0/ / Arcas WC/

containers.
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VIOLATICN REPORT

01/28/2011

GERALD DUMAS, MERIANN O'MALLEY

_ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 11 0f 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILTON DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON, PA 17847 213730
INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Tepresentatives produce the plan}

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNAT EGAL E: TITY . :
1 - ‘
4 ;

DATE

e S N

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

3-24-)

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
' does not recur)

COMPLIANCE

DATE

VERIFIED BY

163§

Outdated or spoiled
food or dented cans
may not be used.

2 plastic containers storing flour and sugar were
not dated or l[abeled as to contents.
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VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 12 of 12
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MILTON DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 58 WALNUT STREET MILTON, PA 17847 213730
TNSPECTION DATES (luclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

01/28/2011

GERALD DUMAS, MERIANN O'MALLEY

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)

{Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

/]

["‘\.

SIGNA GAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
N\ B3 i .
Z= L1 Y PR E R YRY
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) . VERIFIED BY
186¢ On the pharmacy produced January medication 5.554« fb%
Ch ina administration record for resident # 3, the order 77,/— // &// M il LC)
meii?fa?or?may only for Risperdal 0.5 mgs was changed from give 4/-‘57 : FHETY 1)a
be made in writing ;‘gb?_s mgs by mouth every moming * to give 1/2 ‘ é’df Li s C//’/'E’dﬁl/ Séj
by the prescriber, or ' FE A A WS&{ e /¥ @@
in the case ofan s - ) -
On the order for sleep aid Dighenhydramine-25, Ar
e}rtnerge;ncy, anr'be . | staff"A™handwrote the word, “behavior” as an / i relerz £
2x§$‘ ; r;:3resc: P | added diagnosis for that medication, :I;? % e @ivn g % & De (/!
circumstances in _ ;. .
which oral orders R dows rof i _Cédvéc_ szl
may be accepted b -
rurses in : é’&,@g_m?é /f—’f—d_{drf beo/
accordance with : /ﬁj&’,’%(_"g Gé S @é ?%qf/
regulations of the “ e g v ‘
Department of State. ) ) d2gery 757/5&/-54;2 widt Be ﬂd%]
oo RECEWNED |upwia 00000 5 SV E
shall be updated as o N /j; 5"" p ﬁé)émf’c/ Y
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